
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. HSAM BOARD. FATEHABAD

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE No.08/2021

The H.S.A.M. Board invites online tenders (through E-Tendering) for purchase of below

mentioned work in two cover system i.e. Request for Pre-Qualification / Technical Bid (Online Bid under

PQQ / Technical Envelope and request for tinancial Bid (comprising of price bid Proposal under online

available Commercial Envelope)

SN Name of
Board,/
Corp/
AUTH

Name of work/ Notice
Tender

Start Date/
Closing

Date (Time)

AmounV
EMD/Tender
DocumenU
E-service

(Approx.) ln
Rupees

Website
of the
Board
Corp./
AUTH

Nodal Officer/
Contact
Details/
Email

1 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF C,C,
INDIVIDUAL PLATFORM.
COMI\4ON PLATFORM, F,I,C.
BUILDING, SULABH
SAUCHALYA, COOLER
ROOM. COVERED SHEDS IN
I\4IRCH I!1ANDI, FIRE
STAIION, OFFICE COIV]PLEX
& KISAN REST HOUSE AND
ITS ADJOINING HALL AT
TOHANA (M,C, TOHANA)
(YEAR 2021-22) (TtME L V T
UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00PM&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

3,63,593/-
7,300/-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. n ic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)

xenhsamb
fatehabad2018

@gmail.com

2 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
COIVII\iION PLATFORM,
COVERED SHEDS &
SULABH SAUCHALYA, F,S.
GODOWNS AND URINALS,
GATES PILLAR AND
BOUNDARY WALL IN
N.G.tvt. & O.c.tvl. AT
TOHANA (IVI.C. TOHANA)
(YEAR 2021-22) (TtME LtMlr
UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021

5:00 P.M

3,64,132t-
7 ,300t-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. n ic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

3 HSAIV]
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
INDIVIDUAL PLATFORM,
COMMON PLATFORIV],
COVERED SHEDS,
COOLER ROOIV] & SULABH
SAUCHALYA IN N.V,IV]. AT
TOHANA (M,C, TOHANA)
(Y E AR 2021 -24 JtM E L \4 tT
UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21 .06.2021
5:00 P.M

1 ,',t 1 ,087 t-
2,200t-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

4 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRE AT
VILLAGE, CHANDER
KALAN, THARWA,
REHANWALI &
HINDALWALA (IV.C,
ToHANA) (YEAR 2021-22) )
(TIME LIlvllT UPTO 15.A3.2022\

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,48,1241-
5,000/-
1000/-
'1180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)

xenhsamb
fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

5 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PREMIX CARPET ROADS
IN ADDITIONAL NEW
GRAIN IVIARKET AT
TOHANA (M.C, TOHANA)
(YEAR 2021-22\. (TtME LtMtr
UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M,&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.lM

4,02,0221-
8,000/-
1000i-
1180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail,com



6 HSAI\4
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
STAFF QUARTERS.
INTERNAL & EXTERNAL
ROADS IN N,G,IV], & O.G.I\i].
& 2 NOS. F,S, GODOWN AT
TOHANA (I\4.C, TOHANA)
(YEAR 2021-22) (T|ME L V T
UPTO 15.03 2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.[/.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

4,74,995t-
9,500/-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

7 HSAII,I
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAiR OF
SULABH SAUCHALYA,
TOILET BLOCK &
BOUNDARY WALL IN
ADDITIONAL NEW GRAIN
MARKET AT TOHANA (IVI,C.
TOHANA) (YEAR 2021-22)
(T V|E LIMIT UPTO 15.03.2022\

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
2'1.06.2021
5:00 P,M

77 ,802t-
1,600/-
1000/-
1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

8 HSAI\4
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
INTERNAL ROADS &
COIMIVION PLATFORM IN
N.G.M. AT DHARSUL (M.C.
DHARSUL) (YEAR 2021_
22). (TtME LtMrT UPTO
15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

3,26,594t-
6,500/-
1000/-
1180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. n ic. in

Sh. Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad20l8
@gmail.com

I HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF IM.c.
PROPERTY AT DHARSUL
(M.C, DHARSUL) (YEAR
2021-22\ J|ME LtMtT UPrO
15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P. Nil

1,60,586/-
3,20AL
1000/-
1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad20l8
@qmail.com10 HSAI\,1

Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRES AT
VILLAGE, AKANWALI &
NANHERI (IM.C, DHARSUL)
(YEAR 2021-22) (TtrvlE LtMrr
llPTo 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21 .06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,48,594t-
5,000/-
1000/-
1180t-

httpsJ/
etenders.
hry. nic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@qmail.com

11 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF M,C.
PURCHASE CENTRE AT
VILLAGE KARANDI (M,C,
DHARSUL) (YEAR 2021-
22) (T|ME LIM|T UPTO
15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.N4.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,23,501t-
4,500t-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmait.com12 HSAIV]

Board
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF-
ROADS IN N,G,M, AT
JAKHAL (M.C,JAKHAL)
(YEAR 202'l-22) (lME LtMtr
UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.[/

2,71,O95t-
5,400t-
1000/-
'11801-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh. Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad20'18
@gmail.com'13 HSAIV]

Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
COMIVON PLATFORM,
EXISTING BUILDING &
STRUCTURE OF IVI,C,
JAKHAL (IVI,C.JAKHAL)
(YEAR 2021-22) (TIME L \.4tr
uPro 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

3,28,4001-
6,600/-
1000i-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

com

't4 HSAIV]
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
COVERED SHEDS,
COMMON PLATFORIVI &
INDIVIDUAL PLATFORM IN
N.V.t\4. AT JAKHAL (t\/.C.
JAKHAL) (YEAR 2021_
2024. $tME LtMtT UPTO
15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.Nil.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

1,76,903/-
3,s00/-
1000i-
1180t-

https:i/
etenders.
hry.nic-in

Sh. Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com



/

15 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
INDIVIDUAL PLATFORM IN
N.G,M. & OFFICE
BUILDING AT JAKHAL
(rvr.c.JAKHAL) (YEAR
2021-22') ). (TIME LIMtT UpTO
15.03.2022\

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,10,604t-
4,2001-
1000t
11801-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

16 HSAIV]
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
KISAN REST HOUSE AT
JAKHAL (IVI,C JAKHAL)
(YEAR 2021-22). (TrME LtMtr
UPTO 15 03.2A22)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

45,501t-
900/-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. n ic. in

Sh, Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)

xenhsamb
fatehabad2018

@qmail.com
17 HSAM

Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRES AT
VILLAGE, SHAKARPURA.
MEYOND KALAN &
CHANDPURA (t!1.C.
JAKHAL) (YEAR 2021-22\
(Tt[,rE L VItT UPTO 15.03.2022\

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.202',1
5:00 P. [/

1,73,'t02L
3,50 0/-
1000/-
1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

18 HSAI\i]
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRE AT
VILLAGE, SANIANA (NI,C,
UKALANA) (Y EAR 2021 -22)
(TIME L|TV T UPTO 15.A3.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

1,31,7041-
2,600/-
1000/-
1 '180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@qmail.com

19 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
COMMON PLATFOR[N,
COVERED SHED,
INTERNAL & EXTERNAL
ROADS IN LUXMI MANDI
AT BHUNA (M-C, BHUNA)
(YEAR 2021-2022). (TtME
LtMtT UPTO 15.03.2022\

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

1,63,01 1/-
3,300/-
'1000/-

1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic. in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94'163-39677)
'xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

20 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
COMMON PLATFORIV,
INDIVIDUAL PLATFORIVI &
STAFF QUARTER OF
I\]lARKET COMMITTEE AT
BHUNA (I\4,C. BHUNA)
(YEAR 2021-2022). (TlME
L V T UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.Nl

3,69,626/-
7 ,400t-
1000/-
1180/-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad20'18
@gmail.com

21 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF M,c,
PROPERTY, INTERNAL &
EXTERNAL ROAOS IN
LUXMI MANDI AT BHUNA
(M.C. BHUNA) (YEAR 2021-
22). (T|ME LtMtT UPTO
15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.Nil.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,60,001/-
5,200t-
1000/-
1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad20't8
@gmail.com

22 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRES AT
VILLAGE, DIGOH &
HASSANGA (IVI,C. BHUNA)
(YEAR 2021-22) (lME LtMtr
le]o 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.lM.&
21 .06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,11,7991-
4,200t-
1000/-
:1 180/-

httpsr/
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)

xenhsamb
fatehabad2018

@qmail.com
23 HSAIM

Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRE AT
VILLAGE, NEHLA & SUB
YARD AT VILLAGE.
GORAKHPUR (M.C.
BHUNA) (YEAR 2021-22)
(T|ME L V T UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.lM.&
21.06.2021
5i00 P.M

2,20,938t-
4,400t-
1000/-
11801-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com



24 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REPAIR-F-
PARKING, COVERED
SHED, INTERNAL &
EXTERNAL ROADS
MARKET COMI\,4iTTEE
OFFICE & FIRE STATION
BUILDING AT BHUNA (M.C,
BHUNA) {YEAR 2021-2022\
(TflVlE LIMIT UPTO 15.03.202i)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

3,16,710t-
6,300/-
1000/-
1't80t-

3,2'1,399/-
6,400/-
1000/-
1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmall.com

25 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL REFAIR-OF FIRE'
STATION BUILDING,
SULABH SAUCHALYA,
INDIVIDUAL PLATFORIV IN
N,G.IVI. & GATES AT RATIA
(N1.C. RATTA) (YEAR 2021-
22) TIME LII\4IT UPTO
15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

https://
elenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh. Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

HSAIV]
Board,
Fatehabad

AIYI\UAL KtrHAIR OI-
INTERNAL & EXTERNAL
ROADS ALONGWITH
COVERED SHED IN NGI\iI
AT RATTA (tvt.c.RATtA)
(YEAR 2021-22). (T VTE LtMtr
upto ts os.zo:zr

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

4,31,604t-
8,600/-
10001
1 '180/-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh. Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

27 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

,.\I\I\UAL KEI.'AIR OF
INTERNAL ROADS &
STRUCTURES OF F-S
GODOWN AT RATIA (M.C.
RAIA) (YEAR 2021_22)
(TI\4E L V T UPTO 15.8.ia22)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

4,60,600/-
I,200t-
1000/-
'1 180/-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018

@gmail.com
28 HSAM

Board,
Fatehabad

/-1r\t\uAL xtrHAll-< oF
KISAN REST HOUSE, F,I,C,
BUILDING & COIV]MON
PLATFORIVI IN N.G,IVI, AT
RATIA (M.C, RATIA) (YEAR
2021-22) tTtME LtvtrT UPTO
15.03.2022j

04.06.2021
5:00 P.lvl.&
21 .06.2021
5:00 P.M

4,60,697 t-
I,200t-
1000/-
1180/-

https:/i
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinder
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

29 HSAIV]
Board,
Fatehabad

ANNUAL P6PAlP 6P--
PURCHASE CENTRES AT
VILLAGE, BRAHIVANWALA.
BARA & LADHUWAS (IVI,C,
RATTA) (YEAR 2021_22)
(T|ME LtMtT UPTO 15.03.2022)

04.1J6.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P M

3,24,908t-
6,500/-
'1000/-

1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry. nic.in

Sh.Rajinder -
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2Oi s
@gmail.com

30 HSAM
Board,
Fatehabad

^I\I\UAL t(EPAIR OF
PURCHASE CENTRES AT
DHANI BABANPUR,
LAMBA, ALIKA & DHANI
DADUPUR (IV,C, RATIA}
(YEAR 2021.22\ (TIME LIMIT
UPTO 15 03 2022\

--r--:=- '=-_

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

3,61,801/-
7 ,2001-
1000/-
1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry.nic.in

Sh.Rajinde-
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad2018
@gmail.com

31 HSAIVI
Board,
Fatehabad

^II{I\ 
(JAL XtrT'AIH OF

PURCHASE CENTRES AT
VILLAGE, NAGPUR,
TAI\iIASPURA & HANSPUR
(M.C. RATTA) (YEAR 2021-
22) (TttulE Llt\,ltT UPTO
'15.03.2022)

04.06.2021
5:00 P.M.&
21.06.2021
5:00 P.M

2,83,701t-
5,700t-
1000^
1180t-

https://
etenders.
hry. n ic. in

Sh.Rajinde.
Sharma Xen
(94163-39677)
xenhsamb

fatehabad20'l B

@gmail.com



,

CONDITIONS:-
The approximate cost of the work shown is just on norm basis. The work wi, be executed

as per site requirement and written permission of Engineer incharge and may vary upto any rimit
from above mentioned amount.

under this process the Pre-qualification/ Technical online bid Application as well as online pflceBid sharr be invited at sinore staoe under two covers i.e. poorr"inrr*r &.commerciar Enverope. Erigibrrrtyand quatification of the A;prican"t wifi be first examined b;;i;; ;" detarrs submifted onrine under tirstcover (PQQ or Technical) with respect to eligibility ,"0-qr"lini"iio" criteria prescribed in this Tender
i:|lil:il'^ff.l;:??1i::::iT.::^"1x1:o";!;laI b;-;;;;";i;, on,v those Appricants whose pee/
+;"J:::i#fl ?:1"['^1f.'"^"r::I:6;,.; ilil",fi;,;';ff; &#llil]i:",3i:1"fl:"I:::il$?
online direcfl h RTGS/N
Intending bidae.s *i G ,nanaatorily .equired to Online Sign_up

:*:l::,n:10".1,:tenders.h ry. n ic.in to be ;ligi ble r"-i"ni" ;f"t" i"
(create user account) on the

the. e-Tender. He/She will be

fhe inrerested bidders sha, have to pay mandaroriry e-serv ice ree (Non refundabre) orRs l000^ (Rupee one Thousand onrv) onrine 6v;;i;;i;; ;.;"i." orr..rr. .r".i.,i. g".,1,", ir,,.secure electronic payments pateway is an onrine-inrerrrce Let*een uiaae.s & onrine paymentauthorization networks. The nar ment lor document fee / e_Servlce f.. cun t . ;;;b';;i;;l;i"bidders_onlitre direcrly throuih Uebit Cards & lnternet Bankins.
The undersigned reserves the right to reject any o.urr inu iio", *ithout assigning reason.

IMPORTANT NOTES:-
'l The appricants / bidders have to comprete "Apprication / Bid preparation & submission,, staoe onscheduted time as mentioned above. tf a"y A'6il;i i il;rs t iruo to corJ"#;;i;**" "'

aforesaid stage in the stipurated onrine tim'e s![eour" roii.,i" 
"t"gu, 

his / her Apprication / bid^ status wi be considered as .,Apptications 
/ biJs 

""i"rOritiii,.2 Appricant / Bidder must confirm a cnect nis i treinpp'ii"rii"rl oio status after compretion of his /
her all activities for e_bidding.

3 Applicant / Bidder can rework on his / her bids even after compretion of ,,Apprication 
/ Bid

Preparation & submission stage' (Apprication / Bidder stage), subject to the condition that the
rework must take place during the stipulated time frame of the Applicant / Bidder Stage.

4 rn_the flrst instance, the onrine payment detairs of tender document fee + e-service and EMB &PQQ / Technical Envetooe stratt tie openea. ff""i"io,tl ir"r""t bid quoted against each of theitem b,, the shorristed brdder / Agency wh"r"r"; oq;i; ;;;, be opened onrine in the presenceof such bidders / Agency who eit-her *rumsuruei oi ii'iorgi i[",.. ,"pr"."nt"tives choose ro be

Time table tender notice

For details (E-tendering ) please visit our website https:l/etenders.hry.nic.in

Start date and
time

Tender Document Oownloaat
and Bid Preparation/

Submission

2 Technical Bid Opening

The interested O 
n day + One working Day) in

i*Tfil";-H#Bit,?;':,TTj,::;,:i.^.,,4::j::.di:ltMij_!,-d,iilJ,ii,r,I"'o'#llililI,,,*,

sr. No. 
Department stage Bidder's Stage Expiry date

and time

04.06.2021
at 5.00 P.M

21.06.2021
at 5.00 P.Nit.

22.06.2021
at 10.00 A.lvl.3 Financial Bid Opening 22.06.2021
at 10.20 A.M.



present. The bidder can be submjt online
schedule i Key Dates above.

their bids as per the dates mentioned in the

5 Tender above 5o.oo Lacs is to be opened in the office of rhe superintending Engineer, HSAM
Board, Hisar and below SO.O0 Lacs is to be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer,
HSAIVIB, Fatehabad.

6' The approved co-op (L&c) societies enristed in appropriate crass are arso erigibre to put their
tenders with 1olo (One percent) as earnest money of the eslimates cost.

7. All the enlisted contractors /agencies have to submittheir E.mafl rDswith proof of their officeaddress.
8 The. statutory deductions such as GST, rncome Tax with surcharge and Labour cess as
- applicable as per Govt. instructjons shall be deducted accordingly.9. For detail information,s, please visit our weOsite trttps:i iLtena"ers.nry.nic.in
10 AII enlisted contractors with Haryana pwD (B&R), pubric Hearth & pwD (rrrigation), are erigibreto tgl(e. pa.l in. tendering process after depositing the necessary enristment i6" witii HsnvE iiper their eligible ctass.
The bids shall be submitted online in two separate envelopes:-
Envelope 'l : Technical Bid.
The bidders shal uproad the reouired erigibirity & technicar documents onrine in the Technical Bid.Envelope 2 : Commercial Bid
The bidders shall quote the prices in price bid format under Commercial Bid.

Executive Engineer
H.S.A.M. Board, Fatehabad
Phone No. 01667 -220917

Endst.

action please:-
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

o

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15

The Worthy Chief Admjnistrator, HSA[,4 Board. panchkula.

The Chief Engineer-l & , HSAM Board. panchkuta

The Superintending Engineer, HSAM Board. Hisar.

The Superintending Engineers, HSA[,4 Board, Rohtak / Karnal / panchkuta /
Gurgaon / Pipti (Kurukshetra) / Jhajjar.

The D.lvl.E.O., Market Committee. Fatehabad

AII the Executive Engineers of HSAM Board in the state.
The Executive Engineer, p.W.D. (B&R) Deptt., Fatehabad.
All the Secretary-Cum-E.O., Market Committees in Fatehabad Distt.
All the s.D.o.s, H.S.A.M. Board, Fatehabad Division.
The Registrar, Co-op. Societies, lvlani lvtajra (UT), Chandigarh.
The Divisional Accountant, HSAI\4 Board, Fatehabad.

The H.D.M., H.S.A.M. Board, Fatehabad.

E.E. (lT), HSAM Board, panchkula. He is requested to put the tender notice on
Board's website.

lvlanager, The Fatehabad District Co-Op L&C Society Ltd. at Tohana.
Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
H.S.A.M. Board, Fatehabad
Phone No. 01667 -220917

7


